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WESTERN AND CENTRAL PACIFIC FISHERIES COMMISSION

FIRST REGULAR SESSION OF THE TECHNICAL AND COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE

5-9 December 2005

Pohnpei, Federated States of Micronesia 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

AUSTRALIA

John Kalish

General Manager

Fisheries & Aquaculture Branch

National Government

Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry

Australian Government 

GPO Box 858

Canberra, ACT

Australia

Tel: +61 2 6272-4045

Fax: +61 2 6272-4875

John.Kalish@daff.gov.au
John Davis

Manager Compliance Policy and Planning

P.O. Box 7051

Canberra

Australia

Tel: 61 262725698

Fax: 61 262725784

john.davis@afma.gov.au
Quentin Hanich

Advisor

Centre for Maritime Policy

University of Wollongong 

Australia

Tel: 61 410 570 616

qah721@vow.edu.au

Jacinta Innes

Senior Policy Officer

Fisheries & Aquaculture Branch

Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry

Australian Government 

GPO Box 858

Canberra, ACT

Australia

Tel: +61 2 6272-5650

Fax: +61 2 6272-4875

Jacinta.innes@daff.gov.au
James Lee

Senior Policy Officer

Dep. Of Agriculture Fisheries and Forestry

Australian Government

GPO Box 858

Canberra ACT

Australia

Tel: 61 2 6272 3132

Fax: 61 2 6272 4875

james.lee@daff.gov.au
Anna Willock

Senior Fisheries Advisor

TRAFFIC Oceania

PO Box 858

Sydney

Australia

Tel: +61 2 9280 1671

Fax: +61 2 9219 1794

awillock@traffico.org
CANADA
Wendell Sanford

Deputy Director

Oceans Law

Foreign Affairs

Canada

125 Sussex Drive

Ottawa Ontario

Canada

Tel; (613) 996-2643

Fax: (613) 992-6843

wendell.sanford@international.gc.ca
Robert Martinolich

Chief Enforcement Operations

Fisheries Oceans Canada

Vancouver B.C. 

Canada

Tel: 604-666-0584

Fax: 604-666-4313

martinolichr@pac.dfo.mpo.gc.ca
CHINA

Liu Xiaobing

Director

Division of International Cooperation

Ministry of Agriculture, China

No. 11. Nongzhanguan Nahli

Beijing

China 

Tel: 86-10-64192974

Fax: 64192951

Inter_coop@agri.gov.cn
Mu Di

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, China

Beijing

China 

Tel: 86-10-69563732

Fax: 86-10-69563738

md.maggie@163.com
Qu Wensheng

First Secretary

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, China

100701

Beijing

China 

Tel: 86-10-65963263

Fax: 86-10-65963276

quwensheng@yahoo.com
Lu Wei

Official

China Fishery Law` Enforcement Command

Ministry of Agriculture. 

Beijing

China

Tel: 8610-64193004

Fax: 8610-64193087

fisherycce@agri.gov.ch
COOK ISLANDS
Ian Bertram

Secretary

Ministry of Marine Resources

Box 85

Rarotonga

Cook Islands

Tel: 682) 28730

Fax: (682) 29721

I.Bertram@mmr.gov.ck
Joshua Mitchell 

Director of Offshore Fisheries 

Ministry of Marine Resources

Box 85

Rarotonga

Cook Islands

Tel: 682) 28730

Fax: (682) 29721

J.Mitchell@mmr.gov.ck
EUROPEAN UNION 
Staffan Ekwall

Principal Administrator

European Union

P.O. Box 1000 

Brussels, 

Belgium

Tel: (32) 2-2996907

Fax: (32) 2-2955700

staffan.ekwall@hec.eu.htl
Valerie Laine

EU Delegation. 

Principal Administrator

DG Fisheries 51199 

P.O. Box 1140

Bruxelle, 

Belgium

Tel: (32) 2-2965341

Valerie.Laine@cec.eu.int
Niovel Angel Blasco

Head of Section

P.O. Box 28006

Madrid

Spain

Tel: 34-91-3476178

Fax: 34-91-3476042

Mr. Julio Moron Ayala 

OPAGAC

Spain

Tel: +34 915758939

Fax: +39 913761222

opagac@arrakis.es
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
Bernard Thoulag

Executive Director 

NORMA

PS 122

Palikir

Pohnpei, FSM

Tel: 691-320-2700

Fax: 691-320-2383

mmafish@mail.fm
Bernardt@mma.fm

Eugene Pangelinan

Deputy Director

NORMA

PS 122

Palikir

Pohnpei, FSM

Tel: 691-320-2700/5181

Fax: 691-320-2383

eugenep@mma.fm
Pius Chotailug

Chief

National Police

Department of Justice

PS141

Palikir, 

FSM

Tel: (691) 320-2628

piusc@mail.fm
James T. Movick

Chairman

FSM National Offshore Fisheries 

Association
P.O Box 2143

Kolonia, Pohnpei, FSM

Tel: (691) 320-8101

Fax: (691) 320- 8373

mbps@mail.fm
Janhabi Nandy

Assistant Attorney General

Department of Justice

PS 277

Palikir

Pohnpei, FSM

Tel: (691) 320-2608

janhabi@mail.fm
Nicholson Solomon

President

National Fisheries Corporation

P.O Box 2048

Kolonia

Pohnpei

Tel: (691) 320-5186

nis@mail.fm
Honorable Peter Sitan

Senator 

FSM Congress

Palikir

FSM 96941

Tel: (691) 320-2235

Fax: (591) 320-5122

Honorable Moses Nelson

Senate

FSM Congress

Palikir, FSM

Tel: (691) 320-2324

Fax: (691) 320-5122

Lance Laack

Researcher

FSM Congress

P.O Box 3

Palikir

FSM 96941

Tel: (691) 320-2324

Fax: (691) 320-5122

LLAACK@mail.fm
FIJI
Ross Ligairi 

Deputy Secretary

Ministry of Foreign affairs

Suva

Fiji Islands

Apolosi Turaganivalu

Chairman

Technical and Compliance Committee

PO Box 2218, Government Buildings

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (679) 3-3010-11

Fax: (679) 3-3187-69

aturaganivalu@mff.net.fj
Anare Raiwalui 

Fisheries Department

Ministry of Fisheries and Forest

P.O, 2218, Government Buildings

Suva

Fiji Islands

Tel: (679) 3301011

Fax: (679) 3318769

araiwalui@mff.net.fj
Saimone Tuilaucala

Acting Director

Fiji Fisheries Department

P.O. Box 2218, Government Buildings

Suva

Fiji Islands

Tel: (679) 330-1011

Fax: (679) 3318769

stuilaucala@mff.net.fj
Kiniviliame Keteca

Principal Legal Officer

Office of the Solicitor General

Government Buildings

PO Box 2213

Suva

Fiji Islands

Tel: (679) 3309866

kketeca@govnet.gov.fj
FRANCE
Hugues Nordi

Deputy Permanent Representative

French Delegation to SPC

French Ministry of Foreign Affairs

BP 8043

98807 Noumea

New Caledonia

Tel: 687-261603  Fax: 687-261266

hugues.nordi@diplomatie.gouv.fr
FRENCH POLYNESIA
Stephen Yen Kai Sun

Deputy Director

Fisheries Department

Ministry of the Sea

BP 20

Papeete, Tahiti

French Polynesia

Tel: +688 50 25 50

Fax: +688 43 49 78

Stephen-yen-kai-sun@peche.gov.pf
Christophe Misselis

Officer

Fisheries Department

Tahiti

French Polynesia

Tel: (689) 50 25 50

Fax: (689) 43 49 79

Christophe.misselis@peche.gov.pf
JAPAN
Satoru Goto

Special Adviser to the Minister of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries on International Affairs (Fisheries)

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki

Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo

Tel: (81) 3-3591-0929

satoru_goto@nm.maff.go.jp
Kazushige Hazama

Staff

Japan Tuna

2-3-22, Kudankita Chiyoda-Ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: 81-3-3264-6167

Fax: 81-3-3234-7455

Chihiro Kino

Japan Purse Seine Fishing Association

6F Shonan Bld.

14-10 Ginza 1 Chome, Chuo-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Japan@kaimaki.or.jp

Naozumi Miyabe

Section Chief

Biological Mathematics Section

National Research Institute of Far Seas Fisheries

7-1, 5 Chome, Shimizu

Shizuoka 424-8633

Japan

Tel: 81-543-36-6014

Fax: 81-543-35-9642

miyabe@fra.affrc.go.jp
Dr Makoto Miyake

Japan Tuna

2-3-22 Kudankita Chiyoda-Ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: 81-3-3264-6167

Fax: 81-3-3234-7455

miyake@sistelcon.com

Katsumasa Miyauchi

Planner

Far Seas Fisheries Division 

Fisheries Agency of Japan

100-8907

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: 81-3-3591-6584

Fax: 81-3-3595-7332

km3120@hotmail.com
Takaaki Sakamoto

Assistant Director

International Affairs Division

Fisheries Agency of Japan

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: 81-3-3502-8111- Ext. 7166

Fax: 81-3-3502-0571

takaaki.sakamoto@nm.maff.go.jp
Takashi Shibata

Company President

2-15-9 Nishi-Gotanda Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo

Cubic-I ltd.

141-0031

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: 81-3-3779-5506

Fax: 81-3-3779-5783

shibata@cubic-i.co.jp
Kazuo Shima 

President

Japan Purse Seine Fishing Association

6 F Shonan Building 

14-10 Ginza 1-chome Chuo-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: 81-3-3564-2315

Fax: 81-3-3564-2317

japan@kaimaki.or.jp
Takaaki Suzuki

International Affairs Division

Fisheries Agency

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: (81) 3-3502-8111 Ext. 7166

takaaki_suzuki@nm.maff.go.jp
Yasuyuki Horio

Offshore Fishery Division

Fisheries Agency of Japan

Tokyo Chiyoda-Ku Kasumigaseki

Japan

Tel: (81) 3-3502-8111

Fax: (81) 3-3591-1084

yasuyuki_horio2@nm.maff.go.jp
Yosuke Yasumuro

International Affairs Division

Fisheries Agency of Japan

100-8907

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: (81) 3-3503-8971

Fax: (81) 3-3502-0571

yosuke_yasumuro@nm.maff.go.jp
Katsuma Hanafusa

Counselor

Resource Management Department

Fisheries Agency of Japan

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki

Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo, Japan

Tel: (81) 3-3591-1086

Fax: (81) 3-3502-0571

Minoru Honda

Japan Purse Seine Fishing Association

6 F Shonan Building 

14-10 Ginza 1-chome Chuo-ku

Tokyo, Japan

Japan

Mark.honda@mbp.nifty.com
Naomichi Suzuki

Resident Representative OFCF

Overseas Fishery Cooperation Foundation

PO Box 2112

Kolonia

Pohnpei, FSM

Tel: (691) 320-8581

Fax: (691) 320-3386

ofcffsm@mail.fm
Yuji Uozumi

Director

Research Planning and Coordination

Division 

5-7-1 Shimizu-Orido

Shizuoka 424-8633

Japan

Tel: JPN-543-36-6000

Fax: JPN-543-35-9642

uozumi@fra.affrc.go.jp
Akihiko Yatsuzuka

Manager

National Offshore Tuna 
Fisheries Association, JPN

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: (81)3-3295-3721

Fax: (81) 3-3295-3740

yatsuzuka@kinkatsukyo.org.jp
KIRIBATI
Maruia Kamatie

Director

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources Development

3 Bairiki Square Road

P.O Box 64

Bairiki

Tarawa

Tel: (686) 21099

Fax: (686) 21120

maruiak@mtmrd.gov.ki
Raikoan Tumoa

Senior Fisheries Officer

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources Development

3 Bairiki Square Road 

P.O Box 64

Bairiki

Tarawa

Tel: (686) 21099

Fax: (686) 21120

RaikaonT@mfmrd.gov.ki
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Sung Kwon Soh

Counselor for Fisheries Affairs

Ministry of Maritime Affairs and Fisheries

Seoul 

Korea

Tel: (82) 2-3674-6994

Fax: (82) 2-3674-6996

sksoh@momaf.go.kr

Chiguk Ahn

Deputy Director of International Cooperation Office

Ministry of Maritime Affairs and Fisheries

Seoul 

Korea

Tel: (82) 2-3674-6994

Fax: (82) 2-3674-6996

chiguka62@yahoo.com
Soo Jeong Choi

Adviser

Korea Maritime Institution

Korea

Tel (82) 2-2105-2853

Fax: (82) 2-2105-2759

sichoi@kmi.re.kr

Jong-Hwa Choi

Advisor

Dean, College of Fisheries Sciences

Pukyong National University

599-1 Daeyeon3-Dong Nam-Gu

Busan, 608-737

Korea

Tel: (82) 51-620-6100

Fax: (82) 51-628-7430

cjh@pknu.ac.kr
Oh Seung Kwon

Assistant Director

International Cooperation Office

Ministry of Maritime Affairs and Fisheries

Korea

Tel: (82) 2-3674-6994

Fax: (82) 2-3674-6996

kos20@momaf.go.kr
Min Byung Goo

General Manager

Dongwon Industries Co. Ltd.

275, Yangjae, Seocho

Seoul 

Korea

Tel: (82) 2-559-3072

Fax: (82) 2-589-3286

bgmin@dw.co.kr
Kim Sang Doo

General Manager/Fishery 2 Team

Sajo Industries Co., Ltd.

No 570 Sajo Bldg, Seo Dae Mun Gu

Seoul

Korea

Tel: (82) 2-3277-1661

Fax: (82) 2-313-8079

Ksd8911@sajo.co.kr
Hyeon-Ai Shin

Assistant Manager, International
Cooperation Team

Korea Deep Sea Fisheries Association

6 Fl, Samho Center Building “A”

275-1, Yangjae-Dong, SeoCho-ku

Seoul

Korea

Tel: (82) 2-589-1614

Fax: (82) 2-589-1630/1

fleur@kodefa.or.kr
Sung Kwon Soh

Counselor for Fisheries

International Cooperation Office

Ministry of affairs Maritime Affairs and
Fisheries

Seoul 

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-2-3674-6995

Fax: 82-2-3674-6996

sksoh@momat.go.kr
Sang-Chul Kim

Advisor

Korean Ministry of Maritime Affairs and
Fisheries

Seoul 

R.O. Korea

(02) 2215-7134

Tel: 82+2-2215-7136

klsckim@kornet.net
MARSHALL ISLANDS
Glen Joseph

Director

Marshall Islands Marine Resource Authority

Box 860

Majuro

Republic of the Marshall Islands

Tel: (692) 625-8262

Fax: (692) 625-5447

gjoseph@mimra.com
Posesi Bloomfield 

Acting Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General 

RMI Government

Box 890

Majuro

RMI

Tel: (692) 625-8245

Fax: (692) 625-3244

posesi@gmail.com

Thomas Heine

Chief

Marine Surveillance

Box 269

Republic of the Marshall Islands

Tel: (692) 625-7232

rmivms@ntamar.net

Robert Muller

Chief Secretary

Republic of the Marshall Islands
Government

Majuro

Republic of the Marshall Islands

rsmuller@ntamar.net
George Chiu

Delegate

Marshall Islands Fishing Venture

Marshall Islands Marine Resource Authority Fish Base

Majuro

Gchiu1@aol.com

Eugene Muller

Manager

Koo's Fishing Co.

PO Box 321

Majuro

Republic of the Marshall Islands

Tel: 625-5310

Fax: 625-5311

gene.muller@ntamar.net
NAURU
Terry Amram

Administration Manager

Oceanic section

Nauru Fisheries and Marine Resources Authority

PO Box 449

Aiwo District 

Nauru

Tel: (674) 444-3733

Fax: (674) 444-3812

tamramnr@yahoo.com
Peter Jacob

Chief Executive Officer (AG)

Nauru Fisheries and Marine Resources Authority

P.O Box 449

Nauru

Tel: 444 3733

Fax: 444 3812

Peter.Jacob@naurufisheries.com
NEW CALEDONIA
Regis Etaix-Bonnin

Fisheries Expert

SMMPM (Fisheries Department)

PO Box 36

Noumea

New Caledonia

Tel: (687) 27-26-26

Fax: (687) 28-72-86

regis.etaix_bonnin@gouv.nc
Christophe Fonfreyde

Fsheries Department

PO Box 36

Noumea

New Caledonia

Tel: (687) 27-26-26

Fax: (687) 28-72-86

christophe.fonfreyde@gouv.nc

NEW ZEALAND
Matthew Hooper 

Senior International Advisor

Ministry of Fisheries

Box 1020

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: 64-4-470-2612

matthew.hooper@fish.govt.nz
Arthur Joseph Hore

Senior Fisheries Management Advisor

 Ministry of Fisheries 

Auckland

New Zealand

Tel: 64 9 820 7686

arthur.hore@fish.govt.nz
David Marx

Senior International Advisor

Ministry of Fisheries

P.O Box 1020

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: (64)-4-4604600

david.marx@fish.govt.nz
Jennifer McDonald

Deputy Director. Legal Division

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: (64)-4-4398430

 Jen.mcdonald@mfat.govt.nz
Shelton Harley

Principal Scientist

Ministry of Fisheries

P.O Box 1020

Wellington, New Zealand

Tel: +64-4-494-8267

harley@fish.govt.nz
NIUE
Alana Richmond-Rex

Director

DAFF

P.O Box 74

Alofi

Niue Island

Tel: (683) 4302, 4302

Fax: (683) 4079

fisheries@mail.gov.nu
PALAU 
Ramon Rechebei

Director

Bureau of International Trade and Technical Assistance

Ministry of State

PO Box100

Koror 

Palau

Tel: 680 488-2490/2408

Fax: 680 488-3680

rrechebei@bdarop.com
Theo Isamu

Director 

Bureau of Marine Resources

Ministry of Res.and Dev.

PO Box 359

Koror 

Palau

Tel: (6890) 488-3125

Fax: (680) 488-3555

Theolsamu@yahoo.com
Ellender Ngirameketii

Chief

Marine Law Enforcement

Ministry of Justice

PO Box 790

Koror 

Palau

Tel: 680-488-5206

Fax: 680-488-4509

Pirates@Palaunet.com
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Dennis Taylor Bebego 

Director 

Department of Foreign Affairs

PO Box 422

Waigani

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 01-4156

Fax: (675) 23-1011/325-4886

wto_unif@datec.nd.pg
Sylvester Bartholemew Pokajam

Actg. Managing Director

National Fisheries Authority

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: 675-3090444

Fax: 675-3202016

spokajam@fisheries.gov.pg
Masio Nidung 

Deputy State Solicitor 

Department of Attorney General

Papua New Guinea

PO Box 591

Waigani

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675)3012871

Fax: (675) 3012965

masio_nidung@justice.gov.pg
Noan David Pakop

Manager- Tuna Fisheries

Monitoring Control Surveillance

National Fisheries Authority

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3090/444

Fax: (675) 3202061

nakop@fisheries.gov.pg
Augustine Malbojup Mobiha

Advisor

Fisheries Management

National fisheries Authority

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (6750 3090444

Fax: (675) 3202061

amobiha@fisheries.gov.pg
Ludwig Kumoru

Manager- Tuna Fisheries

PNG National Fisheries Authority

PNG Delegate

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3090-444

Fax: (679) 320-2061

lkumoru@fisheries.gov.pg
Pochon Lili

Deputy Chairman

National Fisheries Board

Papua New Guinea

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 309-0444

Fax: (675) 320-2061

nfa@fisheries.gov.pg
Joshua Patterson Bakirie

Director

WPTE LTD.

Western Pacific Tuna Ent. Ltd.

PO Box 847

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3210560161102

Fax: (675) 3810563

jbakirie@yahoo.com
Norman Barnabas

Devads LTD. 

PO Box 1924

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3254994

devads@daltron.com.pg
Seri Hegame

Director

National Fisheries Authority Board

PO Box 2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 301-2592/325-9225

Fax: (675) 325-4482

tradein@daltron.com.pg
Francis Hausagi Houji

Secretary

Fairwell Fishery(PNG Ltd.)

PO Box 2621 Gordons

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3250798

Fax: (675) 3257593

hopetdaltron.com.pg

Anlus Iwais

Legal Counsel

PNG National Fisheries

PNG

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3090-444

Fax: (675) 320-2061

aiwais@fisheries.gov.pg
Paul Kindua Martin

A/Manager

Provincial and industrial liaison

National Fisheries Authority

2016

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3090-437

Fax: (675) 320-2061

pmartin@fisheries.gov.pg
Thomas Negints

General Manager

South Seas Tuna Corporation (Industry) 

P.O Box 376

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea 

Tel: (675) 3213200

Fax: (675) 3213290

Thomas.Negints@southseastuna.com.pg
David Panap

Company Representative

BSJ Fishing and trading ltd.(industry)

P.O. Box 333

Eriku

Morobe Province

PNG

Tel: (675) 475 1383
Max Chou 

Vice President

SSTC

P.O Box 376

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea

Tel: (675) 321-3200

Fax: (675) 321-3290

Chou_southseastuna@yahoo.com

PHILIPPINES
Renne Subido

Federation of Fishing Association

General Santos City

Philippines

Tel: 6383-3021206

Fax: 6383-5547879

rpsubido@rdcorp.com.ph


Reuben Ganaden

Assistant Director

Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources

Department of Agriculture

860 Quezon Ave.

Queszo City

Philippines

Tel: (632) 372 5058

Fax: (632) 0373 7447

rganaden@bfar.da.gov.ph ; reubenganaden@yahoo.com

Augusto Natividad

Vice chairman

Phil Tuna Council

Frabelle Fishing Group

Navotas

Metro Manila

Philippines

Tel: (632) 281 3122

Fax: (632) 282 8771

gus@frabelle.net

SAMOA
Antonio Mulipola
Acting Chief Executive Officer
P.O Box 1874

Tel: (685) 23863
Fax: (685) 24292

Apia Samoa

samoafisheries@lesamoa.net

Pouvave Fainuuleilei

PFO

Apia 

Samoa
SOLOMON ISLANDS
Sylvester Diake

Under Secretary of  Fisheries

Department of Fisheries and Marine Resource

PO Box 913

Honiara

Solomon Islands

Tel: (677) 38674/95911

Fax: (677) 38730/38106

Sylvester_diake@yahoo.com.au

CHINESE TAIPEI
Kwoh  Chung-Hai

Senior Specialist

Fisheries Agency 

Council of Agriculture

Taipei

Tel: 886-2-3343-6114

Fax: 886-2-3343-6268

chunghai@ms1.fa.gov.tw
Lin Ding-Rong

Specialist 

Fisheries Agency, Council of Agriculture

Taiwan

Taipei

Tel: (886) 2-33436125

Fax: (886) 2-33436268

dingrong@msl.fa.gov.eu
Pu Kuo-Ching

Assistant Director-General

Department of Treaty and Legal Affairs

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Taipei

Tel: 886-02-23482222

Fax: 02-23121161

kcpu@mofa.gov.tw
Chia-Chi Fu

Secretary

Overseas Fisheries Development

Taipei

Tel: 886-2-27381522-115

Fax: 886-2-27384329

Joseph@ofdc.org.tw
Chao-Chia Huang

Deputy Director

Coast Guard

Chinese Taipei

hcc369@yahoo.com.tw
Chia-Chen Liu

Specialist 

Fisheries Agency

Council of Agriculture

Chinese Taipei

Tel: 886-2-33436112

Fax: 886-2-33436268

chiatsen@msl.fa.gov.tw
Dr. Huang-Chih Chiang

Professor

National Taiwan University

Chinese Taipei
Tel: (02) 23519641/385

hcchiang@ntv.edu.tw
TOKELAU
Foua Toloa Ponsa

Director 

Department of Economic Development, Natural Resources and Environment

Tokelau

Box 843

Apia

Samoa

Tel: (690)-21161

Fax:(690)- 3188

Foua.toloa@lesamoa.net
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